
Question on Notice


No. 347


Asked on Thursday, 31 March 2022


MR A POWELL ASKED THE MINISTER FOR COMMUNITIES AND HOUSING,
MINISTER FOR DIGITAL ECONOMY AND MINISTER FOR THE ARTS (HON L
ENOCH)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (a) the total number of social housing dwellings in the Maleny area (postcode 4552) of the Glass House Electorate, (b) how many people in the Maleny area are currently on the waitlist for social housing and (c) the date that the last dwelling was offered in the Maleny area to a person on the waitlist?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for the question.

a) As at 31 March 2022, there were 48 social housing dwellings in the Glass House

Electorate of which 23 are in the Maleny area (postcode 4552).


b) Queensland does not operate a social housing waiting list but does have a housing register, which is used by housing service centres and non-government providers to allocate social housing.

The latest publicly available Housing Register data was updated on 21 September
2021 and is available on the Queensland Government Open Data Portal at
https://www.data.qld.gov.au/dataset/social-housing-register. This information
shows as at 30 June 2021, there are 5 households on the housing register in the Glass House State Electorate which includes the suburb of Maleny.


c) For privacy reasons, the department is unable to release this data due to risk of identification of some households within a geographical area.

